

SC No.26/16
FIR No. 505/15
PS.Fatehpur Beri
u/s 302/394/307 IPC
St. Vs.Mohd. Sohrab

16.10.2017

Present : Sh.R.K. Mehta, Addl.Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh. Swaran Singh counsel for accused
Accused in person.

An application moved on behalf of accused for cancellation of NBWs. Accused states that he has gone to Bihar to see his seriously ill mother and suffered fracture there and got treatment from a doctor at Bihar.

Heard. Record perused.

Considering the fact that accused has previously regularly appearing in the matter. his warrants are cancelled. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

On 08.06.2017 order on charge was passed but charge could not be framed on account of absence of accused. Today accused is present. Charge framed accordingly to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List for PE on 13.12.2017.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.10.2017