

SC No.6978
FIR No.505/15
PS:Fatehpur Beri
State vs. Mohd. Sohrab

03.02.2018

Present: Mr. Mayank Tripathi, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for State.
Accused is absent despite repeated calls.

Summons issued to witness Ram Kumar received back with the report that he has expired on 05.11.2017. Alongwith report, statement of his son in this regard has also been enclosed. Son of said witness namely Daya Ram is also present and he also confirms the said fact. In view thereof, name of said witness be deleted from the list of witnesses.

Witness IO Inspector Suresh Chand Khungra remained unserved.

Witness Pawan Anand is present. However, he is discharged unexamined on account of absence of accused.

Let issue NBWs against accused alongwith notice to his surety, for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP requests for summoning the IO for clarification regarding statement of said witness Pawan Anand.

Since IO is not present despite direction, issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance/PE on **12.04.2018.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/03.02.2018