

SC No.6978/2016
FIR No. 505/2015
PS. Fatehpur Beri
State Vs. Mohd. Sohrab

06.08.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused produced from JC

HC Jaivir is present. He is the photographer of the crime team who took photographs of the spot. He has brought the negatives. However, the developed photographs are not on record. HC Jaivir says that IO has never collected the negatives from him to develop the same. Let notice be sent to SHO to collect negatives and develop the same and file on record. Witness HC Jaivir is hence discharged unexamined today.

As per the direction issued on previous date, Sh. US Thakur, Sr. Scientific Assistant (Biology) from CFSL CBI, New Delhi is present and has filed memory card of 270 photographs, two sets of 52 photographs, index of 52 photographs, one CD containing 52 photographs and one CD containing 270 photographs, same are taken on record.

Let PW Rishikesh Meena, who was examined as PW3 and whose examination in chief was deferred for want of photograph be summoned for the next date. Witness from the Crime team be also summoned again after the photograph with negatives are placed on record by the SHO. Let SHO to appear in person on the next date with the photographs.

List for PE on **01.10.2019**. Copy of the order be given dasti to the official from FSL.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 06.08.2019